€.2. Ti0COS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE

For general administration and support, suppart to aperztions, and operations, including locally-funded projeci(s), as indicated

2T O P 307,863,000
Hew Apprapriations, by Program
Current Operating Expenditures
Haintznance
and Other
Parsannal fiperating Capital
Services Expanses Guilays Total
PROGRANS
teneral Administration and Support P 58,907,000 P 7,323,000 P P 66,230,000
Support to Operations 4,445,000 4,845,000
(perations 147,515,000 11,939,000 71,534,000 236,988,600

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAR 144,396,000 8,827,000 77,334,000 230,757,000
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ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAN 2,072,000 2,072,000
RESEARCH PROGRAN 1,209,000 531,000 1,740,000
TECHHICAL ADYISORY EXTEHSION PROGRAM 1,910,000 509,000 2,419,000
TOTAL HEY APPROPRIATIONS FooO211,067,000 B 19,262,000 P 77,534,000 P 307,863,000

Hew dppropriations, by Programsfactivitias/Projects

Currant Operating Expendifures

Haintenanca
and Other
Parsanpel Operating Capital
Services Expenses Qutlays Total

PROGRANS

General Adwinistration and Support

General Hamagesent and Supervision P 35,975,000 P 7,323,000 P P 43,298,000

fdministration of Persammel Benafils 22,932,000 22,932,000
Sub-total, Geperzl Adeinistration and Support 58,907,000 1,323,000 66,230,000

Support to Operatians

fuxiliary Services 4,645,000 4,645,000
Sub-total, Support to Gperations 4,645,000 4,645,000

Qparations

Relevant and quality tertiary education ensurad

to achisve imclusive growth and access of

poor but deserving studants to quality tertiary

education increasad 144,396,000 8,827,000 71,534,000 230,757,000

HIGHER EDUCATIOH PROGRAN 144,396,000 8,827,000 77,534,000 230,757,000

Provision of Higher Fducation Services 144,395,000 1,827,000 152,223,000

Projact(s)

Locally-Funded Praject(s) 1,400,000 77,534,000 78,534,000

Repair and PRenovation of 4cademic Building

Puilding 014 High School/Computer laboratory

Phase II, Sta. Haria Campus 15,000,000 15,004,000

Construction of Academic Building mith

with Complate Asenitiss (and Demolition

af Rizal-Hagsaysay Building), Phase I, ‘

Tagudin Campis 25,000,000 25,000,000
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Canstruction of Library with Facilities
and Equipmant

ICT Cannaction and Gther Equipaent

Conduct of Activities for Sports and Culture
Developaent

Higher education research improved to promote

sconomic productivity and imnovaiion
ADVANCED EDUCATION PROGRAM

Provision af 4dvanced Education Services
RESEARCH PROGRAH

Conduct of Research Services

Community sngagement increasad

TECHRICAL ADVISORY EXTEHSION PROGRAN

Provision af Extension Services

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

Hew Appropriations, by Objact of Expendituras

[In Thousand Pesas)
Current Operating Expenditures

Persannel Services

Civilian Personnel
Permanent Positions
Basic Salary
Total Permanent Positions
Other Compensation Common to 411

Personnel Economic Relief Allowance
Clothing and Unifaore Allowance
Honoraria

¥id-Year Bomus - Civilian

Year End Bomus

Cash 6ift

Productivity Enhancement Incantive
Step Increment

Total Other Compensation Common fo 41l

37,534,000 37,534,000
500,000 500,000

500,000 500,000

1,209,600 2,603,000 3,812,000
2,072,000 2,072,000

2,072,000 2,072,000

1,209,000 531,000 1,740,008
1,209,000 531,000 1,740,000
1,914,000 509,000 2,419,000
1,914,000 509,000 2,419,000
1,910,000 509,000 2,419,000
147,515,000 11,939,000 77,534,000 236,988,000
P 211,067,000 P 19,262,000 P 77,534,000 P 307,863,000
142,369

142,369

8,400

2,100

2,39

11,865

11,865

1,750

1,750

357

40,483



DECEMBER 28, 2020 OFFICIAL GAZETTE

421

Other Cospensation for Specific Groups

Hagna Lartz for Public Health Horkars
Lugp-sum for filling af Positions-Civilian

Total Other Compensation for Specific Groups
Other Benefits

PAG-IRIG Contributions

Philizalih Contributions

Feployees Compensation Insurance Premiuws
Terwinal leave

Total Other Benefits

Hon-Per@anent Pasitions
Total Personpal 3ervices
Haintepance and Other Operating Fxpenses

Travelling Expenses

Supplies and Materials Expensas

Btility Expenses

Cosmunication Expensas

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses
Extraordinary and Hiscellansous Expenses

Ganeral Services

Repairs and Maintenance

Financial Assistance/Subsidy

Taxes, Insurance Presiums and Other Fees

Gther Hainienance and Operating Expznses
Representation Expenses
Gther Haintenance and Operating Expenses

Tatal Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses
Total Current Operating Expenditures
Capital Outlays

Property, Plant and Equipsent Qutlay
Buildings and Other Structures

Total Capital Ouilays

TOTAL HEW APPROPRIATIONS

STATE UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES

2,090
11,71
1,747
480

181
1,767
520

a3
164



